MISSISSIPPI DELTA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
PRACTICAL NURSING PROGRAM

COST ESTIMATE 2025-2026
Please Note:

This estimate is meant to be used only as a guide to students, parents, and sponsors. The figures are based upon
previous school year averages and are not binding to the college or the nursing program.

In addition to these estimates, students will incur expenses related to travel necessary for clinical laboratory
experience. All students are responsible for their own transportation to class and healthcare agencies utilized in
the program’s curriculum. All costs are approximate and subject to change without notice and tax is not
included.

Field Trip Fee 50.00
FALL SEMESTER Exam soft 110.00
Tuition $1,570.00 Graduation Pin 80.00
Textbooks 700.00 Graduation Lamp 25.00
Uniforms (3 pair @ $83.33/pair) 250.00 Technology Fee 60.00
Shoes 80.00 Total $2,715.00
Customized Nurse Kit 320.00
Stethoscope Kit 26.00 SUMMER SEMESTER
Watch 25.00 Tuition $1,570.00
ID Badges 10.00 ATI Testing 500.00
MLPNA SNO Dues 75.00 Duplication Fee 25.00
Duplication Fee 25.00 Graduation Uniform (optional) 50.00
ATI Testing 500.00 *MS Board of Nursing 100.00
Lab Fee 50.00 NCLEX® PN 215.00
Liability Insurance 30.00 NCLEX® Review Course 340.00
Accident Insurance 30.00 *MBON Background Check 75.00
Handbook Fee 25.00 Field Trip Fee 50.00
Syllabus Fee 25.00 Syllabus 50.00
Drug Screening 120.00 Transcript Fee 10.00
15t Healthcare 50.00 Exam soft 110.00
Exam Soft 110.00 Technology Fee 60.00
CPR 10.00 Total $3, 155.00
Insignia 10.00
Technology Fee 60.00 Total for Year $9, 973.00
TOTALS $4, ADDITIONAL COSTS FOR BOARDING
103.00 STUDENTS:

Boarding student from supporting counties
SPRING SEMESTER (includes meal ticket, dorm, & tuition)
Tuition $1,570.00 Bach Semester $2,000
Duplication Fee 25.00 Fees for MBON and MBON Background Check are NOT
Drug Screening 120.00 billed to student’s account. Student must pay these fees
ATI Testing 500.00 with a debit or credit card at the time of registration.
MLPNA SNO Dues 75.00
Lab Fee 50.00

Syllabus 50.00
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